D Armstrong Page 1 of 2

D Armstrong

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream, 20-Oct-1956 to 18-Mar-2017

Mat Cts ROs Sts GFs GFWon
6 - - - - -
Results by Season
Season Mat Inn NO Runs HS Ave SR 100 50 Overs Maid RunsA Wkts Ave Best 10W 5WI Cts Sts ROs
1961/62 6 8 1 18 9 257 - - - 815 - 18 2 9.00 29 - - - - -
Results by Grade
Grade Mat Inn NO Runs HS Ave SR 100 50 Overs Maid RunsA Wkts Ave Best 10W 5WI Cts Sts ROs
SeniorGrade 6 8 1 18 9 257 - - - 315 - 18 2 9.00 2-9 - - - - -
Batting Statistics

Inns NOs Runs HS Ave Var% 50s 100s Balls SR 4s 6s Ducks Ret
8 1 18 9Vs Tekau 1961/62 2.57 111.80% - - - - - - 2 -
Out Most By - Richard Orr(1) M Papps(1) A Kneale(1) Len Hart(1) Brian Hooper(1) ...

Batting Highlights

Score/s Team Vs Ground Grade Date

3(0){b},1(0)* Coldstream Senio Old Boys Senior Ashburton HS Senior Grade 03-Mar-1962
9(0){b},dnb Coldstream Senio Tekau Senior  Tekau Senior Grade 24-Feb-1962
2(0){ct} Coldstream Senio Star Senior Star Senior Grade 17-Feb-1962

2(0){ct},0(0){Ib} Coldstream Senio Lauriston Senior Coldstream  Senior Grade 03-Feb-1962

0(0){ro},dnb Coldstream Senio Old Boys Senior Coldstream  Senior Grade 27-Jan-1962

1(0){b} Coldstream Senio AHS 1st XI Ashburton HS Senior Grade 20-Jan-1962
Results by Batting Position

Position Inn NO Runs HS Ave SR 100 50

7 3 - 2 2 067 - - -
8 2 - 5 3 250 - - -
S 3 1 1 9 550 - - -

Bowling Statistics

Overs Maids RunsA Wkts Best Ave 5WI 10WM Econ SR
3.5 - 18 2 2-9 Vs OBCC 1961/62 9.00 - - 4.70 11.50
Out Most - Len Hart(1) M Smallridge(1)

Bowling Highlights

O-M-R-W Team Vs Ground Grade Date
1.5-0-9-2 Coldstream Senio Old Boys Senior Coldstream  Senior Grade 27-Jan-1962
2-0-9-0  Coldstream Senio AHS 1st XI Ashburton HS Senior Grade 20-Jan-1962

First Match

Batting Bowling Team Vs Ground Date
1{b} 0-9 Coldstream Senio AHS 1st XI Ashburton HS 20-Jan-1962

Results by Opposition Team

Opposition Mat Inn NO Runs HS Ave SR 100 50 Overs Maid RunsA Wkts Ave Best 10W 5WI Cts Sts ROs
AHS 1st XI 1 1 - 1 1 100 - - - 2 - 9 - - 09 - - - - -

file:///C:/Users/Dave2/AppData/Local/Temp/~csreport.htm 09-Sep-17



D Armstrong

Lauriston Senior
Old Boys Senior
Star Senior
Tekau Senior

Ground
Ashburton HS
Coldstream
Star

Tekau

file:///C:/Users/Dave2/AppData/Local/Temp/~csreport.htm

1 2

2 3

1 1

1 1
Mat Inn NO
2 3 1
2 3 -
1 1 -
1 1 -

2
4
2
9
Runs HS
5 8
2 2
2 2
9 9

© N W DN

1.00
2.00
2.00
9.00

Results by Ground

Ave SR

2.50
0.67
2.00
9.00

Last updated 09-Sep-2017.

100

50

1.5

Overs Maid RunsA Wkts Ave Best 10W

2
1.5

9
9

- - 09
2 450 2-9

5wWi

Cts

Page 2 of 2

Sts ROs

09-Sep-17



