D Armstrong Page 1 of 2

# **D** Armstrong

All Matches, Senior Grade, Coldstream, 20-Oct-1956 to 18-Mar-2017

Mat Cts ROs Sts GFs GFWon
6 - - - - - - -

# **Results by Season**

 Season Mat Inn NO Runs HS
 Ave SR 100 50 Overs Maid RunsA Wkts
 Ave Best 10W 5WI Cts Sts ROs

 1961/62
 6
 8
 1
 18
 9
 2.57
 3.5
 18
 2
 9.00
 2-9

# **Results by Grade**

 Grade
 Mat Inn
 NO
 Runs
 HS
 Ave
 SR
 100
 50
 Overs
 Maid
 RunsA
 Wkts
 Ave
 Best
 10W
 5WI
 Cts
 Sts
 ROs

 Senior Grade
 6
 8
 1
 18
 9
 2.57
 3.5
 18
 2
 9.00
 2-9

# **Batting Statistics**

 Inns
 NOs
 Runs
 HS
 Ave
 Var%
 50s
 100s
 Balls
 SR
 4s
 6s
 Ducks
 Ret

 8
 1
 18
 9 Vs Tekau 1961/62
 2.57
 111.80%
 -

Out Most By - Richard Orr(1) M Papps(1) A Kneale(1) Len Hart(1) Brian Hooper(1) ...

# **Batting Highlights**

Score/s	Team	Vs	Ground	Grade	Date
3(0){b},1(0)*	Coldstream Senio	Old Boys Senior	Ashburton HS	Senior Grade	03-Mar-1962
9(0){b},dnb	Coldstream Senio	Tekau Senior	Tekau	Senior Grade	24-Feb-1962
2(0){ct}	Coldstream Senio	Star Senior	Star	Senior Grade	17-Feb-1962
2(0){ct},0(0){lb}	Coldstream Senio	Lauriston Senior	Coldstream	Senior Grade	03-Feb-1962
0(0){ro},dnb	Coldstream Senio	Old Boys Senior	Coldstream	Senior Grade	27-Jan-1962
1(0){b}	Coldstream Senio	AHS 1st XI	Ashburton HS	Senior Grade	20-Jan-1962

# **Results by Batting Position**

Position	Inn	NO	Runs	HS	Ave	SR	100	50
7	3	-	2	2	0.67	-	-	-
8	2	-	5	3	2.50	-	-	-
9	3	1	11	9	5.50	_	-	_

# **Bowling Statistics**

 Overs
 Maids
 RunsA
 Wkts
 Best
 Ave
 5WI
 10WM
 Econ
 SR

 3.5
 18
 2
 2-9 Vs OBCC 1961/62
 9.00
 4.70
 11.50

 Out Most - Len Hart(1) M Smallridge(1)

# **Bowling Highlights**

O-M-R-W	Team	Vs	Ground	Grade	Date
1.5-0-9-2	Coldstream Senio	Old Boys Senior	Coldstream	Senior Grade	27-Jan-1962
2-0-9-0	Coldstream Senio	AHS 1st XI	Ashburton HS	Senior Grade	20-Jan-1962

#### **First Match**

Batting	Bowling	Team	Vs	Ground	Date
1{b}	0-9	Coldstream Senio	AHS 1st XI	Ashburton HS	20-Jan-1962

# **Results by Opposition Team**

Opposition	Mat Inn No	O Runs HS	Ave	SR 100	50	Overs	Maid	RunsA	Wkts	Ave	Best	10W	5WI	Cts	Sts	ROs
AHS 1st XI	1 1	- 1 1	1.00		_	2	-	9	-	-	0-9	-	-	-	-	-

D Armstrong Page 2 of 2

Lauriston Senior	1	2	-	2	2 1.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-
Old Boys Senior	2	3	1	4	3 2.00	-	-	-	1.5	-	9	2 4.50	2-9	-	-	-	-	-
Star Senior	1	1	-	2	2 2.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		_	-	-	-	-	-
Tekau Senior	1	1	-	9	9 9.00	-	-	-	-	-	-		_	-	-	-	-	-

# **Results by Ground**

Ground	Mat	Inn	NO	Runs	HS	Ave	SR	100	50	Overs	Maid	RunsA	Wkts	Ave	Best	10W	5WI	Cts	Sts	ROs
Ashburton HS	2	3	1	5	3	2.50	-	-	-	2	-	9	-	-	0-9	-	-	-	-	-
Coldstream	2	3	-	2	2	0.67	-	-	-	1.5	-	9	2	4.50	2-9	-	-	-	-	-
Star	1	1	-	2	2	2.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Tekau	1	1	-	9	9	9.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Last updated 09-Sep-2017.